Date

3/7
3/14
3/21
3/28
4/4
4/11
4/15 - 4/18
4/18
4/25
5/2
5/9
5/16
5/23
5/30
6/6
6/8
6/13
6/20
6/27
6/30
7/4
711
7/18
7/22
7/25
7/26
7/27
8/1
8/8
8/15
8/22
8/24
8/25
8/29
9/5
9/12
9/16 - 19
9/19
9/26
9/28
10/3
10/10
10/17
10/24
10/31

Day

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Sunday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Monday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Saturday
Sunday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Thursday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Time
10:00
10:00
10:00
9:00 Shotgun
10:00
10:00

10:00

10:00

9:00

9:00 Shotgun
9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00 Shotgun
8:30

9:00

9:00 Shotgun

9:00 Shotgun
8:30 Shotgun

8:30

8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30

8:30 Shotgun
9:00
9:00 Shotgun

9:00
9:00
8:30
9:00 Shotgun
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00 Shotgun

2024 AWGA SCHEDULE

Game

Stroke Play

Luck of the Irish - Which 3 Holes Will Be Dropped?
F&T-KPon#2

Opening Day - Lunch - General Meeting - 2 Net (Team Game)
Stroke Play

Blind Draw - 2 Lady Better Ball

Aeration

Two Times Best Nine

Odd and Even (Net Team Game) - KP on #7

Stroke Play - Trade for a Par

Spring Tournament - 2 Lady Better Ball - General Meeting
Chapman - Pick your partner

Modified Waltz (Net Team Game) - KP on #12

Stroke Play - Optional Women's US Open Pick A Pro

Criss Cross (Social after golf) - KP on #14

Fun In The Sun Scramble

2 Net Stableford (Team Game)

Ladies Pro-Am

AWGA Invitational (C)

Buckaroo - AGC Event

Red, White and Blue - AGC Event

Exchange at Arrowhead (Team Game)

Summer Tournament - 2 Lady Better Ball - General Meeting
OWGA at Arrowhead

Stroke Play - KP on #2

Member/Guest

Member/Guest

ONES, notyour F & T

Stroke Play

Eclectic Day 1 - KP on #7

Eclectic Day 2 (Pairings same as day 1 for Golf Genius Scoring)
Club Championship (C)

Club Championship (C)

Waltz 1,2,3 (Net Team Game) Social after golf

Stroke Play - KP on #12

Solheim Cup Better Ball Match Play (Team Game)

Aeration

Shamble - 2 Net (Team Game)

Nassau

Pumpkin Spice Latte Scramble

Fall Tournament - 2 Lady Better Ball

Odd and Even (Net Team Game) - KP on #14

Stableford

Stroke Play - Drop a Hole

Closing Day - Lunch - 2 Net with 4 Clubs (Team Game) - General Meeting

Pairings
Choice
Mixed
Like
Mixed
Choice
Mixed

Like
Mixed
Choice
Like
Mixed
Mixed
Like
Choice
Mixed
Mixed

Mixed
Like

Mixed

Choice
Mixed
Like
Same
Like

By Score
Mixed
Choice
Like

Mixed
Like
Mixed
Choice
Mixed
Like
Choice
Mixed

Pay
Birdies
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
Yes

No

Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No

No
No

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No

No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No



