## **2024 AWGA SCHEDULE**

Date	Day	Time	Game	Pairings	Pay Birdies
3/7	Thursday	10:00	Stroke Play	Choice	Yes
3/14	Thursday	10:00	Luck of the Irish - Which 3 Holes Will Be Dropped?	Mixed	Yes
3/21	Thursday	10:00	F & T - KP on #2	Like	Yes
3/28	Thursday	9:00 Shotgun	Opening Day - Lunch - General Meeting - 2 Net (Team Game)	Mixed	No
4/4	Thursday	10:00	Stroke Play	Choice	Yes
4/11	Thursday	10:00	Blind Draw - 2 Lady Better Ball	Mixed	No
4/15 - 4/18			Aeration		
4/18	Thursday	10:00	Two Times Best Nine	Like	Yes
4/25	Thursday	10:00	Odd and Even (Net Team Game) - KP on #7	Mixed	No
5/2	Thursday	9:00	Stroke Play - Trade for a Par	Choice	Yes
5/9	Thursday	9:00 Shotgun	Spring Tournament - 2 Lady Better Ball - General Meeting	Like	No
5/16	Thursday	9:00	Chapman - Pick your partner	Mixed	No
5/23	Thursday	9:00	Modified Waltz (Net Team Game) - KP on #12	Mixed	No
5/30	Thursday	9:00	Stroke Play - Optional Women's US Open Pick A Pro	Like	Yes
6/6	Thursday	9:00 Shotgun	Criss Cross (Social after golf) - KP on #14	Choice	Yes
6/8	Saturday	8:30	Fun In The Sun Scramble	Mixed	No
6/13	Thursday	9:00	2 Net Stableford (Team Game)	Mixed	No
6/20	Thursday		Ladies Pro-Am		
6/27	Thursday	9:00 Shotgun	AWGA Invitational (C)		
6/30	Sunday	oros orrorgan	Buckaroo - AGC Event		
7/4	Thursday		Red, White and Blue - AGC Event		
7/11	Thursday	9:00 Shotgun	Exchange at Arrowhead (Team Game)	Mixed	No
7/18	Thursday	8:30 Shotgun	Summer Tournament - 2 Lady Better Ball - General Meeting	Like	No
7/22	Monday	0.00 Onotgan	OWGA at Arrowhead	LINO	140
7/25	Thursday	8:30	Stroke Play - KP on #2	Mixed	Yes
7/26	Friday	0.00	Member/Guest	IVIIACG	103
7/27	Saturday		Member/Guest		
8/1	Thursday	8:30	ONES, not your F & T	Choice	Yes
8/8	Thursday	8:30	Stroke Play	Mixed	Yes
8/15	Thursday	8:30	Eclectic Day 1 - KP on #7	Like	Yes
8/22		8:30	_	Same	Yes
	Thursday	6.30	Eclectic Day 2 (Pairings same as day 1 for Golf Genius Scoring)	Like	
8/24	Saturday		Club Championship (C)		No
8/25	Sunday	0.20 Chataun	Club Championship (C)  Waltz 1 0 3 (Net Toom Come) Social ofter golf	By Score	
8/29	Thursday	8:30 Shotgun	Waltz 1,2,3 (Net Team Game) Social after golf	Mixed	No
9/5	Thursday	9:00	Stroke Play - KP on #12	Choice	Yes
9/12	Thursday	9:00 Shotgun	Solheim Cup Better Ball Match Play (Team Game)	Like	No
9/16 - 19	The 1 -	0.00	Aeration  Sharehia - 2 Net (Tears Carea)	NA:	N1-
9/19	Thursday	9:00	Shamble - 2 Net (Team Game)	Mixed	No
9/26	Thursday	9:00	Nassau	Like	Yes
9/28	Saturday	8:30	Pumpkin Spice Latte Scramble	Mixed	No
10/3	Thursday	9:00 Shotgun	Fall Tournament - 2 Lady Better Ball	Choice	No
10/10	Thursday	9:00	Odd and Even (Net Team Game) - KP on #14	Mixed	No
10/17	Thursday	9:00	Stableford	Like	Yes
10/24	Thursday	9:00	Stroke Play - Drop a Hole	Choice	Yes
10/31	Thursday	9:00 Shotgun	Closing Day - Lunch - 2 Net with 4 Clubs (Team Game) - General Meeting	Mixed	No